## **Robert Penn Warren Studies**

Volume 1

Article 14

2001



Robert Penn Warren Studies rpwjournal@gmail.com

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/rpwstudies Part of the <u>American Literature Commons</u>, and the <u>English Language and Literature Commons</u>

## **Recommended** Citation

Warren Studies, Robert Penn (2001) "About the Circle (Volume 1)," *Robert Penn Warren Studies*: Vol. 1, Article 14. Available at: https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/rpwstudies/vol1/iss1/14

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by TopSCHOLAR<sup>®</sup>. It has been accepted for inclusion in Robert Penn Warren Studies by an authorized administrator of TopSCHOLAR<sup>®</sup>. For more information, please contact topscholar@wku.edu.

## THE ROBERT PENN WARREN CIRCLE

Formed in 1989, the Robert Penn Warren Circle honors the life and work of Robert Penn Warren. Although it is an autonomous organization, it participates each year with the American Literature Association and maintains a close affiliation with the Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies at Western Kentucky University and the Robert Penn Warren Birthplace Museum in Guthrie, Kentucky. Its membership is open to any one who is interested in the works of Warren. For more information about membership, please write Anthony Szczesiul, Department of English, University of Massachusetts-Lowell, Lowell, MA 01854.

## EXECUTIVE BOARD

PRESIDENT, John Burt VICE-PRESIDENT, William Bedford Clark SECRETARY-TREASURER, Anthony Szczeciul PROGRAM CHAIR, James A. Perkins ASSISTANT PROGRAM CHAIR, Randy Hendricks NewSletter Editor, Randolph P. Runyon

HONORARY MEMBERS

*Cleanth Brooks* (1906-1996) *Eleanor Clark* (1913-1994) Tommie Warren Frey

R. W. B. Lewis Gabriel Warren Rosanna Warren